E9*54R00/23*1589*00
Página / Page 1/2
(1) Tachar lo que no proceda/ Strike out what does not apply
Comunicación relativa a (1) / Communication concerning the (1):
- la concesión de la homologación / approval granted
- la extensión de homologación / approval extended
- la denegación de la homologación / approval refused
- la retirada de la homologación / approval withdrawn

L4; RT28; TWENTY; PRIMEVAN 9; ROCK
838C
2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer
: 195/70R15C(LT) 104/102R
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : SHANDONG LONGYUE RUBBER CO., LTD.
The South of Yalujiang Road, Wenzhuang Village
Qinghe Agency of Cao County, Heze City,
Shandong Province, P.R. China
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: Not applicable
5. Summarised description
5.1. Tyre size designation : 195/70R15C(LT)
5.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special/temporary use (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal(bias-ply)/radial/run flat tyre (1)
5.3.1. Tread : 2 POLYESTER + 2 STEEL + 1 NYLON
5.3.2. Side Wall : 2 POLYESTER
5.4. Speed category symbol
5.4.1. Nominal : R
5.4.2. Additional : Not applicable
5.5. Load-capacity index
5.5.1. Nominal speed (single and dual) : 104/102
5.5.2. Additional speed (single and dual) : Not applicable
5.6. Inscription of snow tyre : M+S/M.S/M&S/N.A. (1)
5.7. “Tubeless” (without a inner tube) : Yes/No (1)
5.8. Index of inflation pressure for testing : 450 kPa
5.9. Ply-rating number : 8
5.10. Indication for “special use tyre” : ET/ML/MPT/N.A.(1)
5.11.
5.12
Regroovable
Factor x
:
:
Yes/No(1)
0.70
5.12. Submitted for type approval on(date) : April 03, 2019
C
N
19
02
03
68
C
N
19
02
03
68
C
N
19
02
03
68
C
N
19
02
03
68
C
N
19
02
03
68